



ANDERSON, ECKSTEIN & WESTRICK, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS - ARCHITECTS

51301 Schoenherr Road, Shelby Township, MI 48315

586.726.1234 | www.aewinc.com

February 28, 2022

2:00 PM

Summary of Tabulated Results

2022 UCS Paving and Landscaping Bidder	#0209-0721 West Utica Elem	#0209-2222 Collins Elem	#0209-4622 Utica H.S. (Tennis)	#0209-4820 Eisenhower H.S. (Tennis)	#0209-4922 Ford H.S. (Tennis)	Multi Project Award Discount	**
ASI Paving	\$1,595,905.13	\$972,586.85	\$1,173,411.86	\$101,854.00	\$978,173.06	1.00%	*
Best Asphalt	\$1,686,325.62	\$1,255,470.10	\$1,291,228.97	\$129,979.82	\$1,174,545.78	1.00%	
Hutch Paving	\$1,620,007.81	\$1,071,678.46	\$1,209,841.85	\$134,250.20	\$1,002,821.00	1.00%	
James P. Contracting	\$1,567,086.10	\$976,949.51	\$1,135,154.63	\$126,656.01	\$992,622.04	1.50%	
LOW BID	\$1,567,086.10	\$972,586.85	\$1,135,154.63	\$101,854.00	\$978,173.06		

M:\0209\0209-0721\ConstServices\Bid\[Bid-Sheet-As_Read.xlsx]Final Summary

Notes:

* "If all 5 bids are awarded"

** The Multi-Project Award Discount is not reflected in the totals for each school.



TABULATION OF BIDS

2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS

WEST UTICA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-0721

DATE: 2/28/2022

TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Sub Total Site Base Bid	Sub Total Landscaping (GMA) Bid:	Sub Total Contingencies & Allowances	Grand Total Site Base Bid, Landscape (GMA) & Contingencies & Allowances
1	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,208,792.52 *	\$ 255,099.00	\$ 103,194.58 *	\$ 1,567,086.10 *
2	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 1,241,877.50	\$ 245,175.00	\$ 108,852.63	\$ 1,595,905.13
3	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 1,285,401.25	\$ 234,130.00	\$ 100,476.56	\$ 1,620,007.81
4	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 1,361,034.97 *	\$ 206,418.00	\$ 118,872.65 *	\$ 1,686,325.62 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 WEST UTICA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-0721

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P. Contracting, Inc. 672222 Van Dyke Washington, MI 48095		Asphalt Specialists LLC 1780 E. Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340		Hutch Paving, Inc. 3000 E. 10 Mile Road Warren, MI 48091		Best Asphalt Inc. 6334 N. Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Site Base Bid											
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max 3%	1	LS	42,637.62	42,637.62 *	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	45,653.97	45,653.97 *
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	7,700.00	7,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
3.	GPR Testing	2	Days	1,485.00	2,970.00	700.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	8,580	Syd	4.95	42,471.00	3.25	27,885.00	4.50	38,610.00	5.00	42,900.00
5.	Curb & Gutter, Rem	800	Lf	4.85	3,880.00	6.50	5,200.00	15.00	12,000.00	7.00	5,600.00
6.	Fence, Rem	770	Lf	8.20	6,314.00	6.00	4,620.00	5.00	3,850.00	3.50	2,695.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,110	Syd	6.15	6,826.50	9.00	9,990.00	18.00	19,980.00	10.00	11,100.00
8.	Sewer, Bulkhead, 6 inch	1	Ea	212.00	212.00	650.00	650.00	550.00	550.00	300.00	300.00
9.	Sewer Rem, 12 Inch or less	1,070	Lf	18.00	19,260.00	32.00	34,240.00	35.00	37,450.00	15.00	16,050.00
10.	San. Struct. Adjust	3	Ea	1,272.00	3,816.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	950.00	2,850.00	500.00	1,500.00
11.	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	740.00	740.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
12.	Bollard, Rem	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	225.00	225.00	50.00	50.00
13.	Dedication Pavers, Rem & Salvage	725	Sft	4.50	3,262.50	6.50	4,712.50	27.00	19,575.00	5.00	3,625.00
14.	Dr Struct, Rem	10	Ea	635.00	6,350.00	1,300.00	13,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
15.	Backstop, Relocate	1	LS	8,900.00	8,900.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
16.	Tree, Rem, Less than 12 Inch	9	Ea	400.00	3,600.00	275.00	2,475.00	500.00	4,500.00	350.00	3,150.00
17.	Tree, Rem, 12 inch to 24 inch	12	Ea	660.00	7,920.00	325.00	3,900.00	1,850.00	22,200.00	900.00	10,800.00
18.	Landscape, Rem	1	LS	700.00	700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
19.	Swale	315	Lf	8.65	2,724.75	11.00	3,465.00	95.00	29,925.00	10.00	3,150.00
20.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	94,440.00	94,440.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	195,000.00	195,000.00
21.	Bio-Swale	1	LS	8,340.00	8,340.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
22.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	130.00	1,170.00	105.00	945.00	125.00	1,125.00	100.00	900.00
23.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2,175	Ft	3.45	7,503.75	1.60	3,480.00	5.00	10,875.00	2.00	4,350.00
24.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	3,225.00	3,225.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
25.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	3,625	Syd	11.00	39,875.00	9.00	32,625.00	11.50	41,687.50	10.50	38,062.50
26.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 10 Inch	8,245	Syd	14.95	123,262.75	13.00	107,185.00	12.75	105,123.75	16.50	136,042.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 WEST UTICA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-0721

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P. Contracting, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists LLC		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Best Asphalt Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Geogrid, Tensar, TX-5	1,945	Syd	4.90	9,530.50	4.50	8,752.50	8.00	15,560.00	6.50	12,642.50
28.	HMA, 3E1	1,550	Ton	89.10	138,105.00	97.00	150,350.00	115.00	178,250.00	110.00	170,500.00
29.	HMA, 5E1	1,430	Ton	100.05	143,071.50	110.00	157,300.00	118.00	168,740.00	120.00	171,600.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	11,790	Sft	6.15	72,508.50	6.50	76,635.00	6.00	70,740.00	6.25	73,687.50
31.	Sidewalk, Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	95	Sft	11.10	1,054.50	17.00	1,615.00	8.00	760.00	16.50	1,567.50
32.	Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc, 3' Wide	3,355	Sft	14.70	49,318.50	17.00	57,035.00	25.00	83,875.00	16.50	55,357.50
33.	Conc Pav't, Nonreinf, 8 Inch	115	Syd	90.00	10,350.00	80.00	9,200.00	72.00	8,280.00	82.00	9,430.00
34.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, Mountable	1,700	Lf	29.10	49,470.00	27.00	45,900.00	32.00	54,400.00	27.00	45,900.00
35.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, M Detail	240	Lf	34.25	8,220.00	30.00	7,200.00	40.00	9,600.00	33.00	7,920.00
36.	Dr Struct., 4' Dia	7	Ea	9,705.00	67,935.00	6,000.00	42,000.00	4,500.00	31,500.00	7,500.00	52,500.00
37.	Dr Struct., 2' Dia	2	Ea	5,045.00	10,090.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
38.	Sewer, CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	537	Lf	82.70	44,409.90	110.00	59,070.00	80.00	42,960.00	80.00	42,960.00
39.	Sewer, CL-IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	297	Lf	90.10	26,759.70	125.00	37,125.00	135.00	40,095.00	95.00	28,215.00
40.	Sewer, CL-IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	43	Lf	100.70	4,330.10	130.00	5,590.00	180.00	7,740.00	130.00	5,590.00
41.	Sewer, PVC, 8 inch	200	Lf	82.70	16,540.00	105.00	21,000.00	55.00	11,000.00	60.00	12,000.00
42.	Sewer, PVC, 6 inch	87	Lf	76.35	6,642.45	100.00	8,700.00	50.00	4,350.00	58.00	5,046.00
43.	Sewer, Tap, 8 inch	3	Ea	530.00	1,590.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	550.00	1,650.00	100.00	300.00
44.	Sewer, Tap, 6 inch	1	Ea	530.00	530.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	100.00	100.00
45.	End Section, Conc, 8 inch	1	Ea	795.00	795.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	900.00	900.00	650.00	650.00
46.	End Section, Conc, 12 inch	4	Ea	2,650.00	10,600.00	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
47.	End Section, Conc, 15 inch	1	Ea	2,915.00	2,915.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
48.	End Section, Conc, 18 inch	1	Ea	3,180.00	3,180.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
49.	Cleanout	3	Ea	635.00	1,905.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	300.00	900.00
50.	Subgrade, Underdrain, 6 inch	275	Lf	24.40	6,710.00	17.00	4,675.00	21.00	5,775.00	25.00	6,875.00
51.	Hydrant Assembly	1	Ea	9,550.00	9,550.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
52.	Watermain, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	11	Lf	265.00	2,915.00	370.00	4,070.00	350.00	3,850.00	300.00	3,300.00
53.	HMA Crack Treatment	250	Lf	0.95	237.50	4.50	1,125.00	1.00	250.00	1.50	375.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 WEST UTICA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-0721

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P. Contracting, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists LLC		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Best Asphalt Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
54.	Sealcoat	625	Syd	1.45	906.25	4.50	2,812.50	2.00	1,250.00	2.20	1,375.00
55.	Fence, Chain-Link, 4 Foot	575	Lf	49.95	28,721.25	45.00	25,875.00	45.00	25,875.00	42.00	24,150.00
56.	Fence, Gate, 24 foot wide, double	1	Ea	8,560.00	8,560.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,180.00	4,180.00
57.	Sign, Rem, Salvage & Replace	2	Ea	424.00	848.00	275.00	550.00	225.00	450.00	165.00	330.00
58.	Sign, Rem	3	Ea	53.00	159.00	125.00	375.00	125.00	375.00	55.00	165.00
59.	Sign, Type 1A Mod, Single-Sided	20	Ea	398.00	7,960.00	300.00	6,000.00	225.00	4,500.00	220.00	4,400.00
60.	Sign, Type 1A Mod, Double-Sided	2	Ea	477.00	954.00	400.00	800.00	250.00	500.00	275.00	550.00
61.	Sign, Type 2A Mod, Single-Sided	2	Ea	625.00	1,250.00	400.00	800.00	275.00	550.00	385.00	770.00
62.	Sign, Type 4A Mod, Single-Sided	2	Ea	645.00	1,290.00	600.00	1,200.00	275.00	550.00	605.00	1,210.00
63.	Sign, Type 4A Mod, Double-Sided	1	Ea	730.00	730.00	400.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	660.00	660.00
64.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	7,700.00	7,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
65.	Cleanup	1	LS	2,250.00	2,250.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Sub Total Site Base Bid				1,208,792.52 *		1,241,877.50		1,285,401.25		1,361,034.97 *	
Landscaping (GMA)											
66.	Dedication Pavers, Install	600	Sft	21.20	12,720.00	10.00	6,000.00	20.00	12,000.00	27.00	16,200.00
67.	Sodded Lawn	5,000	Syd	9.50	47,500.00	9.00	45,000.00	11.00	55,000.00	7.00	35,000.00
68.	Bio-Swale Seed	900	Syd	3.70	3,330.00	7.50	6,750.00	10.00	9,000.00	3.75	3,375.00
69.	Topsoil	900	Cyd	47.00	42,300.00	45.00	40,500.00	35.00	31,500.00	30.00	27,000.00
70.	Aluminum Edging	515	Lf	15.00	7,725.00	17.00	8,755.00	8.00	4,120.00	15.00	7,725.00
71.	Red Sunset Maple, 2.5" cal.	14	Ea	830.00	11,620.00	800.00	11,200.00	755.00	10,570.00	850.00	11,900.00
72.	Chanticleer Pear, 2" cal.	13	Ea	730.00	9,490.00	550.00	7,150.00	550.00	7,150.00	750.00	9,750.00
73.	Greenspire Little Leaf Linden, 2.5" cal.	18	Ea	885.00	15,930.00	700.00	12,600.00	975.00	17,550.00	910.00	16,380.00
74.	Frontier Elem, 2.5" cal.	12	Ea	830.00	9,960.00	700.00	8,400.00	900.00	10,800.00	860.00	10,320.00
75.	Walker's Low Catmint, 2 gal.	52	Ea	26.00	1,352.00	35.00	1,820.00	20.00	1,040.00	27.00	1,404.00
76.	Anthony Waterer Spirea, 24" Ht.	185	Ea	45.00	8,325.00	75.00	13,875.00	70.00	12,950.00	47.00	8,695.00
77.	Little Princess Spirea, 18" Ht.	51	Ea	42.00	2,142.00	75.00	3,825.00	75.00	3,825.00	44.00	2,244.00
78.	Landscape Maintenance and Warranty, 1 Year	1	LS	26,500.00	26,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 WEST UTICA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-0721

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P. Contracting, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists LLC		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Best Asphalt Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
79.	Irrigation System	1	LS	41,900.00	41,900.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
80.	Plant Mix	75	Cyd	58.00	4,350.00	100.00	7,500.00	35.00	2,625.00	60.00	4,500.00
81.	Shredded Bark Mulch	25	Cyd	85.00	2,125.00	90.00	2,250.00	100.00	2,500.00	88.00	2,200.00
82.	Seeded Lawn	2,300	Syd	2.65	6,095.00	4.50	10,350.00	10.00	23,000.00	2.75	6,325.00
83.	Bike rack	1	Ea	1,735.00	1,735.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
Sub Total Landscaping (GMA) Bid:				255,099.00		245,175.00		234,130.00		206,418.00	
Contingencies and Allowances											
84.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	500	Cyd	56.00	28,000.00	65.00	32,500.00	45.00	22,500.00	77.00	38,500.00
85.	Contingency - 5%	1	Dlr		73,194.58 *		74,352.63		75,976.56		78,372.65 *
86.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dlr	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Sub Total Contingencies & Allowances:				103,194.58 *		108,852.63		100,476.56		118,872.65 *	
Grand Total Site Base Bid, Landscape (GMA) & Contingencies & Allowances:				\$ 1,567,086.10 *		\$ 1,595,905.13		\$ 1,620,007.81		\$ 1,686,325.62 *	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

2022 Paving & Landscaping Improvements

Collins Elementary School

AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2222

DATE: 2/28/2022

TIME: 2:00PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Sub Total Site Base Bid:	Sub Total Landscaping (GMA):	Sub Total Contingencies and Allowances:	Grand Total Site Base Bid, Landscape (GMA) & Contingencies & Allowances:
1	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 793,868.00	\$ 111,929.00	\$ 66,789.85	\$ 972,586.85
2	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 809,000.34 *	\$ 103,523.00	\$ 64,426.17 *	\$ 976,949.51 *
3	Hutrch Paving, Inc.	\$ 897,059.25	\$ 108,825.00	\$ 65,794.21	\$ 1,071,678.46
4	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 1,081,307.05 *	\$ 90,474.00	\$ 83,689.05 *	\$ 1,255,470.10 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2022 Paving & Landscaping Improvements
 Collins Elementary School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2222

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Site Base Bid											
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max 3%	1	LS	23,000.00	23,000.00	26,587.09	26,587.09 *	20,000.00	20,000.00	34,129.55	34,129.55 *
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	GPR Testing	2	Days	700.00	1,400.00	1,485.00	2,970.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	5,800	Syd	3.50	20,300.00	5.25	30,450.00	4.50	26,100.00	5.00	29,000.00
5.	Curb & Gutter, Rem	400	Lf	7.00	2,800.00	6.00	2,400.00	15.00	6,000.00	7.00	2,800.00
6.	Fence, Rem	250	Lf	7.00	1,750.00	11.25	2,812.50	5.00	1,250.00	5.00	1,250.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	950	Syd	7.00	6,650.00	5.60	5,320.00	18.00	17,100.00	10.00	9,500.00
8.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	1,300.00	2,600.00	742.00	1,484.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
9.	Sewer, Rem	185	Lf	32.00	5,920.00	21.00	3,885.00	35.00	6,475.00	15.00	2,775.00
10.	Bulkhead, 12 Inch	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	318.00	318.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
11.	Bench, Rem	2	Ea	110.00	220.00	105.00	210.00	750.00	1,500.00	100.00	200.00
12.	Bike Rack, Rem	1	Ea	130.00	130.00	100.00	100.00	750.00	750.00	100.00	100.00
13.	Dumpster Wall, Rem	55	Lf	22.00	1,210.00	32.00	1,760.00	45.00	2,475.00	25.00	1,375.00
14.	Landscape, Rem	1	LS	500.00	500.00	980.00	980.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
15.	Tree, Rem, Less than 12 inch	18	Ea	275.00	4,950.00	424.00	7,632.00	750.00	13,500.00	350.00	6,300.00
16.	Tree, Rem, 12 inch to 24 inch	8	Ea	325.00	2,600.00	715.00	5,720.00	1,850.00	14,800.00	900.00	7,200.00
17.	Shed, Relocate	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
18.	Book House, Rem & Relocate	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	730.00	730.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19.	Flag Pole, Relocate	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,275.00	2,275.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
20.	Sign, Relocate	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	550.00	550.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21.	Swale, Re-Grade	254	Lf	11.00	2,794.00	8.00	2,032.00	85.00	21,590.00	15.00	3,810.00
22.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	88,000.00	88,000.00	63,300.00	63,300.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	215,000.00	215,000.00
23.	Bio-Cell, Small	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	490.00	1,470.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
24.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	105.00	945.00	130.00	1,170.00	125.00	1,125.00	100.00	900.00
25.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	880	Ft	2.20	1,936.00	3.40	2,992.00	5.00	4,400.00	2.00	1,760.00
26.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,320.00	2,640.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
27.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	705	Syd	9.00	6,345.00	10.00	7,050.00	10.50	7,402.50	10.50	7,402.50
28.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 10 Inch	6,900	Syd	13.00	89,700.00	15.05	103,845.00	12.75	87,975.00	16.50	113,850.00
29.	HMA, 3E1	760	Ton	95.00	72,200.00	90.50	68,780.00	115.00	87,400.00	110.00	83,600.00
30.	HMA, 5E1	760	Ton	112.00	85,120.00	101.50	77,140.00	118.00	89,680.00	120.00	91,200.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Ufca Community Schools
 2022 Paving & Landscaping Improvements
 Collins Elementary School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2222

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC 1780 E. Highwood Pontiac, MI 48340		James P. Contracting, Inc. 672222 Van Dyke Washington, MI 48095		Hutrch Paving, Inc. 3000 E. 10 Mile Road Warren, MI 48091		Best Asphalt Inc. 6334 N. Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	8,500	Sft	6.50	55,250.00	6.10	51,850.00	6.00	51,000.00	6.25	53,125.00
32.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	160	Sft	18.00	2,880.00	11.10	1,776.00	8.00	1,280.00	16.50	2,640.00
33.	Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc, 3' Wide	2,105	Sft	17.00	35,785.00	14.70	30,943.50	25.00	52,625.00	16.50	34,732.50
34.	Conc Pav't, Nonreinf, 8 Inch	705	Syd	80.00	56,400.00	83.50	58,867.50	72.00	50,760.00	82.00	57,810.00
35.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, Mountable	1,125	Lf	27.00	30,375.00	29.10	32,737.50	32.00	36,000.00	27.00	30,375.00
36.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det F4	360	Lf	27.00	9,720.00	29.10	10,476.00	38.00	13,680.00	27.00	9,720.00
37.	Spillway, Conc	40	Lf	80.00	3,200.00	31.80	1,272.00	750.00	30,000.00	82.00	3,280.00
38.	Dr. Struct., 4' Dia CB	6	Ea	3,500.00	21,000.00	4,770.00	28,620.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	7,500.00	45,000.00
39.	Sewer, CL-IV, 12 Inch, Tr Det B	347	Lf	115.00	39,905.00	104.00	36,088.00	80.00	27,760.00	80.00	27,760.00
40.	Sewer, CL-IV, 15 Inch, Tr Det B	161	Lf	125.00	20,125.00	111.00	17,871.00	135.00	21,735.00	95.00	15,295.00
41.	Sewer, CL-IV, 18 Inch, Tr Det B	87	Lf	145.00	12,615.00	122.00	10,614.00	190.00	16,530.00	130.00	11,310.00
42.	Sewer, Tap, 12 Inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	795.00	795.00	750.00	750.00	100.00	100.00
43.	Sewer, Tap, 18 Inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	954.00	954.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	100.00	100.00
44.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	150	Lf	17.00	2,550.00	26.50	3,975.00	21.00	3,150.00	25.00	3,750.00
45.	Fence, Chain-Link, 4 Foot	95	Lf	65.00	6,175.00	80.50	7,647.50	45.00	4,275.00	64.00	6,080.00
46.	Fence, Gate, 20 foot wide, double	1	Ea	4,200.00	4,200.00	8,640.00	8,640.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,180.00	4,180.00
47.	Modular Wall, Conc	60	Lf	215.00	12,900.00	379.00	22,740.00	225.00	13,500.00	500.00	30,000.00
48.	HMA Crack Treatment	1,000	Lf	2.25	2,250.00	0.95	950.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
49.	Sealcoat	3,105	Syd	1.60	4,968.00	1.15	3,570.75	1.35	4,191.75	1.50	4,657.50
50.	Bollard, 6 Inch	12	Ea	550.00	6,600.00	665.00	7,980.00	850.00	10,200.00	600.00	7,200.00
51.	Sign, Rem	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	53.00	106.00	125.00	250.00	50.00	100.00
52.	Sign, Type 1A Mod, Single-Sided	8	Ea	300.00	2,400.00	400.00	3,200.00	225.00	1,800.00	220.00	1,760.00
53.	Sign, Type 1A Mod, Double-Sided	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	477.00	954.00	250.00	500.00	275.00	550.00
54.	Sign, Type 2A Mod, Single-Sided	10	Ea	400.00	4,000.00	625.00	6,250.00	225.00	2,250.00	385.00	3,850.00
55.	Sign, Type 2A Mod, Double-Sided	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	645.00	645.00	250.00	250.00	440.00	440.00
56.	Sign, Type 4A Mod, Single-Sided	4	Ea	600.00	2,400.00	645.00	2,580.00	250.00	1,000.00	605.00	2,420.00
57.	Sign, Type 4A Mod, Double-Sided	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	730.00	1,460.00	250.00	500.00	660.00	1,320.00
58.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,875.00	8,875.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
59.	Cleanup	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	2,260.00	2,260.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Sub Total Site Base Bid:				793,868.00		809,000.34 *		897,059.25		1,081,307.05 *	



TABULATION OF BIDS
 Utica Community Schools
 2022 Paving & Landscaping Improvements
 Collins Elementary School
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-2222

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Landscaping (GMA)											
60.	Sodded Lawn	1,000	Syd	9.00	9,000.00	9.50	9,500.00	12.00	12,000.00	7.00	7,000.00
61.	Bio-Retention Seed	500	Syd	7.50	3,750.00	3.70	1,850.00	10.00	5,000.00	3.75	1,875.00
62.	Serviceberry, 8' ht	15	Ea	625.00	9,375.00	730.00	10,950.00	600.00	9,000.00	750.00	11,250.00
63.	Red Sunset Maple, 2.5" cal.	14	Ea	800.00	11,200.00	830.00	11,620.00	740.00	10,360.00	850.00	11,900.00
64.	Frontier Elem, 2.5" cal.	9	Ea	725.00	6,525.00	830.00	7,470.00	900.00	8,100.00	850.00	7,650.00
65.	Walker's Low Catmint, 2 gal.	88	Ea	35.00	3,080.00	26.00	2,288.00	25.00	2,200.00	27.00	2,376.00
66.	Hemlin Dwarf Fountain Grass, 24"	102	Ea	55.00	5,610.00	45.00	4,590.00	85.00	8,670.00	47.00	4,794.00
67.	Anthony Waterer Spirea, 24" Ht.	102	Ea	72.00	7,344.00	45.00	4,590.00	70.00	7,140.00	47.00	4,794.00
68.	Aluminum Edging	60	Lf	17.00	1,020.00	15.00	900.00	8.00	480.00	15.00	900.00
69.	Shredded Bark Mulch	20	Cyd	90.00	1,800.00	85.00	1,700.00	100.00	2,000.00	88.00	1,760.00
70.	Irrigation System	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	26,300.00	26,300.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
71.	Topsoil	275	Cyd	45.00	12,375.00	48.00	13,200.00	35.00	9,625.00	30.00	8,250.00
72.	Seeded Lawn	1,000	Syd	4.50	4,500.00	2.65	2,650.00	10.00	10,000.00	2.75	2,750.00
73.	Plant Mix	65	Cyd	100.00	6,500.00	58.00	3,770.00	45.00	2,925.00	60.00	3,900.00
74.	Cobbles on Filter Fabric	3	Cyd	550.00	1,650.00	120.00	360.00	275.00	825.00	125.00	375.00
75.	Bike rack	1	Ea	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,785.00	1,785.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
Sub Total Landscaping (GMA):					111,929.00		103,523.00		108,825.00		90,474.00
Contingencies and Allowances											
76.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	300	Cyd	65.00	19,500.00	56.00	16,800.00	45.00	13,500.00	77.00	23,100.00
77.	Contingency - 5%	1	Dlr		45,289.85		45,626.17 *		50,294.21		58,589.05 *
78.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dlr	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Sub Total Contingencies and Allowances:					66,789.85		64,426.17 *		65,794.21		83,689.05 *
Grand Total Site Base Bid, Landscape (GMA) & Contingencies & Allowances:				\$	972,586.85	\$	976,949.51 *	\$	1,071,678.46	\$	1,255,470.10 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS

UTICA HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4622

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/28/2022
TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Sub Total Site Base Bid:	Sub Total Landscaping (GMA) Bid:	Sub Total Contingencies & Allowances:	Grand Total Site Base Bid, Landscape (GMA) & Contingencies & Allowances:
1	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 956,044.35 *	\$ 114,436.25	\$ 64,674.03 *	\$ 1,135,154.63 *
2	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 979,769.63 *	\$ 126,575.00	\$ 67,067.23 *	\$ 1,173,411.86 *
3	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 997,369.50	\$ 146,527.50	\$ 65,944.85	\$ 1,209,841.85
4	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 1,093,315.86 *	\$ 123,521.25	\$ 74,391.86 *	\$ 1,291,228.97 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 UTICA HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4622

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P. Contracting, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists LLC		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Best Asphalt Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Site Base Bid											
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max 3%	1	LS	31,179.05	31,179.05 *	32,223.63	32,223.63 *	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,441.86	35,441.86 *
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	2,275.00	2,275.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	1,485.00	1,485.00	700.00	700.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
4.	Handrail, Rem	1	LS	450.00	450.00	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	Building, Rem	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6.	Shed, Relocate	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	5,580	Syd	6.30	35,154.00	8.00	44,640.00	6.50	36,270.00	5.00	27,900.00
8.	Dr, Struct., Rem	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
9.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 12 Inch	205	Lf	21.00	4,305.00	32.00	6,560.00	35.00	7,175.00	15.00	3,075.00
10.	Curb & Gutter, Rem	165	Lf	7.00	1,155.00	9.00	1,485.00	15.00	2,475.00	7.00	1,155.00
11.	Tennis Net & Posts, Rem	6	Ea	610.00	3,660.00	200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	850.00	5,100.00
12.	Fence, Rem	1,200	Lf	8.45	10,140.00	16.00	19,200.00	10.00	12,000.00	5.00	6,000.00
13.	Parking Block, Rem	1	LS	400.00	400.00	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
14.	Tree, Rem, Less than 12 Inch	1	Ea	535.00	535.00	275.00	275.00	550.00	550.00	350.00	350.00
15.	Electrical Box, Rem & Relocate	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	44,075.00	44,075.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
17.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	135.00	1,215.00	110.00	990.00	125.00	1,125.00	100.00	900.00
18.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	380	Ft	4.00	1,520.00	2.75	1,045.00	5.00	1,900.00	2.00	760.00
19.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,075.00	1,075.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
20.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 6 Inch	385	Syd	13.15	5,062.75	11.00	4,235.00	11.50	4,427.50	12.00	4,620.00
21.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 8 Inch	4,600	Syd	14.80	68,080.00	12.00	55,200.00	12.75	58,650.00	15.00	69,000.00
22.	Aggregate Base, 21 AA, 10 Inch	580	Syd	17.30	10,034.00	14.00	8,120.00	14.00	8,120.00	17.00	9,860.00
23.	HMA, 13A, Tennis	510	Ton	135.50	69,105.00	125.00	63,750.00	200.00	102,000.00	155.00	79,050.00
24.	HMA, 36A, Tennis	510	Ton	213.90	109,089.00	220.00	112,200.00	250.00	127,500.00	260.00	132,600.00
25.	HMA, 3E1	65	Ton	104.45	6,789.25	110.00	7,150.00	175.00	11,375.00	110.00	7,150.00
26.	HMA, 5E1	65	Ton	115.40	7,501.00	120.00	7,800.00	175.00	11,375.00	120.00	7,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 UTICA HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4622

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	James P. Contracting, Inc.		Asphalt Specialists LLC		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Best Asphalt Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Paving Interlayer Fabric	4,600	Syd	4.45	20,470.00	5.00	23,000.00	15.00	69,000.00	5.00	23,000.00
28.	Curb-Face Walk, Conc, 3' Wide	750	Sft	15.00	11,250.00	17.00	12,750.00	21.00	15,750.00	16.50	12,375.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	12,100	Sft	7.30	88,330.00	7.00	84,700.00	6.00	72,600.00	6.25	75,625.00
30.	Conc. Pav't, 8 inch	385	Syd	91.60	35,266.00	85.00	32,725.00	72.00	27,720.00	82.00	31,570.00
31.	Curb & Gutter, Conc., Det F4	54	LF	51.25	2,767.50	85.00	4,590.00	38.00	2,052.00	27.00	1,458.00
32.	Dr, Struc., 4' Dia.	3	Ea	5,900.00	17,700.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00
33.	Dr, Struc., 2' Dia, Nyloplast	6	Ea	3,750.00	22,500.00	3,600.00	21,600.00	4,500.00	27,000.00	4,500.00	27,000.00
34.	Sewer, HDPE N-12, 6 inch, Tr Det B	20	Lf	72.90	1,458.00	78.00	1,560.00	65.00	1,300.00	46.00	920.00
35.	Sewer, HDPE N-12, 8 inch, Tr Det B	331	Lf	78.25	25,900.75	80.00	26,480.00	75.00	24,825.00	49.00	16,219.00
36.	Sewer, HDPE N-12, 12 inch, Tr Det B	189	Lf	81.45	15,394.05	85.00	16,065.00	85.00	16,065.00	74.00	13,986.00
37.	Sewer, CL-IV, 12 inch	118	Lf	105.00	12,390.00	87.00	10,266.00	90.00	10,620.00	80.00	9,440.00
38.	Sewer, CL-IV, 15 inch	155	Lf	112.50	17,437.50	160.00	24,800.00	145.00	22,475.00	95.00	14,725.00
39.	Sewer, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	964.50	964.50	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	100.00	100.00
40.	Sewer, Cleanout	2	LS	1,070.00	2,140.00	4,100.00	8,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	300.00	600.00
41.	Gate, Chain-Link, 4 foot	5	Ea	2,400.00	12,000.00	2,200.00	11,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,200.00	11,000.00
42.	Fence, Chain-Link, Transition	240	Lf	130.00	31,200.00	100.00	24,000.00	60.00	14,400.00	95.00	22,800.00
43.	Fence, Chain-Link, 12 Foot	688	Lf	125.00	86,000.00	120.00	82,560.00	45.00	30,960.00	118.00	81,184.00
44.	Fence, Chain-Link, 4 Foot	216	Lf	112.00	24,192.00	75.00	16,200.00	35.00	7,560.00	77.00	16,632.00
45.	Handrail	80	LF	165.00	13,200.00	110.00	8,800.00	75.00	6,000.00	550.00	44,000.00
46.	Surface, Tennis Court	6	Ea	5,895.00	35,370.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	6,700.00	40,200.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
47.	Pav't Markings, Tennis Courts	6	Ea	485.00	2,910.00	500.00	3,000.00	750.00	4,500.00	500.00	3,000.00
48.	Tennis Net & Posts	6	Ea	3,110.00	18,660.00	3,200.00	19,200.00	3,200.00	19,200.00	3,200.00	19,200.00
49.	Sign, Type 2A Mod., Single-Sided	2	Ea	630.00	1,260.00	500.00	1,000.00	125.00	250.00	385.00	770.00 *
50.	Bleacher	8	Ea	2,560.00	20,480.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	5,500.00	44,000.00	2,900.00	23,200.00
51.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	1,020.00	1,020.00	500.00	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00
52.	Cleanup	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Sub Total Site Base Bid:				956,044.35 *		979,769.63 *		997,369.50		1,093,315.86 *	



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 UTICA HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4622

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Landscaping (GMA)											
53.	Con. Colored	975	Sft	8.55	8,336.25	17.00	16,575.00	14.50	14,137.50	16.25	15,843.75
54.	Fabric Shade Struct., Allowance	1	Dlr	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
55.	Seeded Lawn	1,850	Syd	2.70	4,995.00	4.50	8,325.00	10.00	18,500.00	2.75	5,087.50
56.	Topsoil	225	Cyd	48.00	10,800.00	45.00	10,125.00	35.00	7,875.00	30.00	6,750.00
57.	Northern Red Oak, 2.5" cal.	13	Ea	840.00	10,920.00	800.00	10,400.00	975.00	12,675.00	850.00	11,050.00
58.	Frontier Elem, 2.5" cal.	6	Ea	840.00	5,040.00	725.00	4,350.00	900.00	5,400.00	850.00	5,100.00
59.	Chanticleer Pear, 2" cal.	11	Ea	740.00	8,140.00	550.00	6,050.00	540.00	5,940.00	750.00	8,250.00
60.	LFI Bench	3	Ea	2,750.00	8,250.00	3,600.00	10,800.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	3,700.00	11,100.00
61.	LFI Table with Seating	2	Ea	5,015.00	10,030.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	6,200.00	12,400.00
62.	Shredded Bark Mulch	5	Cyd	85.00	425.00	90.00	450.00	100.00	500.00	88.00	440.00
63.	Landscape Maintenance and Warranty, 1 Year	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Sub Total Landscaping (GMA) Bid:					114,436.25	126,575.00	146,527.50	123,521.25			
Contingencies and Allowances											
1.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	150	Cyd	61.00	9,150.00	65.00	9,750.00	45.00	6,750.00	77.00	11,550.00
2.	Contingency, 5% of Base Bid	1	Dlr		53,524.03 *		55,317.23 *		57,194.85		60,841.86 *
3.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dlr	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Sub Total Contingencies & Allowances:					64,674.03 *	67,067.23 *	65,944.85	74,391.86 *			
Grand Total Site Base Bid, Landscape (GMA) & Contingencies & Allowances:					\$ 1,135,154.63 *	\$ 1,173,411.86 *	\$ 1,209,841.85	\$ 1,291,228.97 *			

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
EISENHOWER HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4820

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/28/2022
TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL OF SITE BASE BID	TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID
1	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 101,854.00	\$ 32,923.00
2	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 126,656.01 *	\$ 57,140.00
3	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 129,979.82 *	\$ 33,503.50 *
4	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 134,250.20 *	\$ 55,815.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS

2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
EISENHOWER HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4820

Asphalt Specialists LLC
1780 E. Highwood
Pontiac, MI 48340

James P. Contracting, Inc
672222 Van Dyke
Washington, MI 48095

Best Asphalt Inc.
6334 N. Beverly Plaza
Romulus, MI 48174

Hutch Paving, Inc.
3000 E. 10 Mile Road
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Site Base Bid											
1.	Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization, 3% Max	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,689.01	3,689.01 *	3,785.82	3,785.82 *	3,910.20	3,910.20 *
2.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Tennis Net & Posts, Rem, Salvage & Replace	1	LS	900.00	900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
4.	Fence, Rem, Salvage & Replace	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	73	Syd	16.00	1,168.00	50.00	3,650.00	12.00	876.00	25.00	1,825.00
6.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,172	Syd	8.00	9,376.00	20.00	23,440.00	22.00	25,784.00	15.00	17,580.00
7.	HMA, 36A	129	Ton	250.00	32,250.00	265.00	34,185.00	290.00	37,410.00	300.00	38,700.00
8.	Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	241	Sft	20.00	4,820.00	22.00	5,302.00	24.00	5,784.00	35.00	8,435.00
9.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	420	Sft	12.00	5,040.00	13.00	5,460.00	12.00	5,040.00	15.00	6,300.00
10.	Surface, Tennis Court	3	Ea	8,000.00	24,000.00	6,160.00	18,480.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	6,500.00	19,500.00
11.	Pav't Markings, Tennis Court	3	Ea	600.00	1,800.00	550.00	1,650.00	600.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
12.	Pav't Markings	1	LS	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
13.	Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
TOTAL OF SITE BASE BID:					101,854.00		126,656.01 *		129,979.82 *		134,250.20 *
Alternate Bid											
14.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,161	Syd	3.00	3,483.00	20.00	23,220.00	3.50	4,063.50	15.00	17,415.00
15.	HMA, 36A	128	Ton	230.00	29,440.00	265.00	33,920.00	230.00	29,440.00	300.00	38,400.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID:					32,923.00		57,140.00		33,503.50 *		55,815.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
HENRY FORD HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4922

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 2/28/2022
TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Sub Total Site Base Bid:	Sub Total Landscaping (GMA):	Sub Total Contingencies & Allowances:	Grand Total Site Base Bid, Landscaping & Contingencies & Allowances:
1	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 831,742.20	\$ 79,375.00	\$ 67,055.86	\$ 978,173.06
2	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 859,513.49 *	\$ 66,507.50	\$ 66,601.05 *	\$ 992,622.04 *
3	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 840,382.50	\$ 85,637.50	\$ 76,801.00	\$ 1,002,821.00
4	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 1,015,366.52 *	\$ 79,343.75	\$ 79,835.51 *	\$ 1,174,545.78 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 HENRY FORD HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4922

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC		James P. Contracting, Inc.		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Best Asphalt Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Site Base Bid											
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - Max 3%	1	Ls	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,971.49	26,971.49 *	20,000.00	20,000.00	31,884.77	31,884.77 *
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	Ls	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,270.00	2,270.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3.	GPR Testing	1	Days	700.00	700.00	1,485.00	1,485.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
4.	Shed, Relocate	1	Ls	1,500.00	1,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	6,175	Syd	6.00	37,050.00	6.18	38,161.50 *	4.50	27,787.50	5.00	30,875.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	35	Syd	17.00	595.00	8.30	290.50	18.00	630.00	10.00	350.00
7.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Lf	9.00	225.00	16.00	400.00	25.00	625.00	7.00	175.00
8.	Tennis Net & Posts, Rem	8	Ea	200.00	1,600.00	620.00	4,960.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	850.00	6,800.00
9.	Fence, Rem	1,200	Lf	16.00	19,200.00	8.45	10,140.00	10.00	12,000.00	5.00	6,000.00
10.	Dr., Struct., Rem	1	Ea	1,300.00	1,300.00	800.00	800.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 12 inch	30	Lf	32.00	960.00	32.00	960.00	45.00	1,350.00	15.00	450.00
12.	Electrical Box, Rem & Relocate	1	Ls	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13.	Tree, Rem, 12 inch to 24 inch	1	Ea	325.00	325.00	750.00	750.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	900.00	900.00
14.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	45,000.00	45,000.00	33,600.00	33,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	115.00	345.00	135.00	405.00	125.00	375.00	100.00	300.00
16.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	456	Ft	2.20	1,003.20	3.50	1,596.00	5.00	2,280.00	2.00	912.00 *
17.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,065.00	1,065.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	5,950	Syd	11.00	65,450.00	14.50	86,275.00	13.00	77,350.00	15.00	89,250.00
19.	HMA, 13A, Tennis	660	Ton	135.00	89,100.00	131.80	86,988.00	185.00	122,100.00	155.00	102,300.00
20.	HMA, 36A, Tennis	660	Ton	230.00	151,800.00	210.00	138,600.00	250.00	165,000.00	260.00	171,600.00
21.	Paving Interlayer Fabric	5,950	Syd	4.50	26,775.00	4.05	24,097.50	8.00	47,600.00	5.00	29,750.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	10,155	Sft	7.00	71,085.00	7.30	74,131.50	8.00	81,240.00	6.25	63,468.75
23.	Curb & Gutter, Conc, F4	25	Lf	85.00	2,125.00	49.00	1,225.00	45.00	1,125.00	35.00	875.00
24.	Dr. Struct., 4' Dia.	1	Ea	3,600.00	3,600.00	8,040.00	8,040.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
25.	Dr. Struct., 2' Dia.	1	Ea	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,895.00	5,895.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
26.	Sewer, HDPE N12, 12 inch	44	Lf	95.00	4,180.00	134.00	5,896.00	225.00	9,900.00	74.00	3,256.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
 2022 PAVING AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS
 HENRY FORD HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS COURTS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0209-4922

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 672222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC		James P. Contracting, Inc.		Hutch Paving, Inc.		Best Asphalt Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	192	Lf	17.00	3,264.00	28.00	5,376.00	25.00	4,800.00	39.00	7,488.00
28.	Bio-Swale	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,185.00	8,185.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
29.	Gate, Chain-Link, 4 foot wide, single	5	Ea	2,200.00	11,000.00	2,140.00	10,700.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	2,200.00	11,000.00
30.	Fence, Chain-Link, 12 foot	808	Lf	120.00	96,960.00	120.00	96,960.00	55.00	44,440.00	118.00	95,344.00
31.	Fence, Chain-Link, 4 foot	144	Lf	75.00	10,800.00	130.00	18,720.00	45.00	6,480.00	77.00	11,088.00
32.	Fence, Chain-Link, Transition	160	Lf	100.00	16,000.00	164.00	26,240.00	75.00	12,000.00	95.00	15,200.00
33.	Surface, Tennis Court	8	Ea	7,000.00	56,000.00	5,620.00	44,960.00	6,000.00	48,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00
34.	Pav't Markings, Tennis Courts	8	Ea	500.00	4,000.00	480.00	3,840.00	800.00	6,400.00	500.00	4,000.00
35.	Tennis Net & Posts	8	Ea	3,000.00	24,000.00	3,110.00	24,880.00	3,200.00	25,600.00	3,200.00	25,600.00
36.	Bleacher	4	Ea	8,000.00	32,000.00	3,250.00	13,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	2,900.00	11,600.00
37.	Final Cleanup & Restoration	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Sub Total Site Base Bid:				831,742.20		859,513.49 *		840,382.50		1,015,366.52 *	
Landscaping (GMA)											
38.	Conc, Colored	975	Sft	17.00	16,575.00	8.50	8,287.50	14.50	14,137.50	16.25	15,843.75
39.	Fabric Shade Structure, Allowance	1	Dlr	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
40.	LFI Bench	3	Ea	3,600.00	10,800.00	2,730.00	8,190.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	3,700.00	11,100.00
41.	LFI Table with Seating	2	Ea	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,015.00	10,030.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	6,200.00	12,400.00
Sub Total Landscaping (GMA):				79,375.00		66,507.50		85,637.50		79,343.75	
Contingencies and Allowances											
42.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	300	Cyd	65.00	19,500.00	61.00	18,300.00	95.00	28,500.00	77.00	23,100.00
43.	Contingency, 5% of Base Bid	1	Dlr		45,555.86		46,301.05 *		46,301.00		54,735.51 *
44.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dlr	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Sub Total Contingencies & Allowances:				67,055.86		66,601.05 *		76,801.00		79,835.51 *	
Grand Total Site Base Bid, Landscaping & Contingencies & Allowances:				\$ 978,173.06		\$ 992,622.04 *		\$ 1,002,821.00		\$ 1,174,545.78 *	

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**